
 

 

 

 

COMMISSION STAFF REPORT 

MEETING DATE: July 16, 2024 

ITEM TITLE, PRESENTER: Approval of San Juan Health Department Community and Clinical 

Interventions Amendment 3 contract  

RECOMMENDATION: Approval 

 

SUMMARY 

This contract aims to enable promote engagement in community and clinical interventions toward the 

broader aim of preventing and managing chronic conditions, including: 

● Diabetes management and prevention among high risk populations 

○ Improve acceptability and quality of care for priority populations with diabetes. 

○ Enroll high risk people in the National Diabetes Prevention Program (NDPP). 

○ Promote the NDPP lifestyle intervention as a covered health benefit for Medicaid 

● National Cardiovascular Health Program with a focus on hypertension and high cholesterol 

○ Implement team-based care to prevent and reduce cardiovascular disease risk by 

addressing social support barriers to improve outcomes. 

● State Physical Activity and Nutrition program: 

○ implement state level policies and activities that promote food service and nutrition 

guidelines, physical activity, and breastfeeding 

 

HISTORY/PAST ACTION 

Approval. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

 

$23,528.90 is available in federally reimbursable funds for the period June 30, 2024 to June 29, 2025. 


